

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

21-22087

### Date sent

26/08/2021

### Subject

Originator of GIDS Referrals

### Details of enquiry

I would like to ask you, please, to provide a breakdown of the:

1. 30 most recent records for 'other service or agency'
2. 15 most recent records for 'Education Service - LEA'
3. 15 most recent records for 'Local Authority Education Service'

### Response sent

Breakdown of the referrals data for 'Choose and Book (Other)' and 'Other Service or Agency':

1. 30 most recent records for 'other service or agency'  
28 were GP referrals and 2 were from nurses.
2. 15 most recent records for 'Education Service - LEA'
3. 15 most recent records for 'Local Authority Education Service'  
As previously explained, Education Service – LEA and Local Authority Education Service are the same type of referral. Therefore, we have provided the 30 most recent referrals below:

Family Support & LAC Champion	1
Headteacher/Head of Year	6
Teacher/Tutor	2
parent support advisor	1
Pastoral Manager	1
School Counsellor	3
School Nurse	3
school safeguarding lead	7
SENCO	3
Student Support, Mental Health & Wellbeing Lead	3